05-09-2006

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

05/09/20 01 FC:80 Docket No. 05RS102USS

050106

FECORDATION FOR PATENT	103234457
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
MARTIN W. KENDIG YOUNG J. CHUNG	Name: ROCKWELL SCIENTIFIC LICENSING, LLC
Tooka J. Orloka	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) May 1, 2006 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Street Address: P.O. BOX 1085, MAIL CODE A15 City: THOUSAND OAKS State: CALIFORNIA Country: U.S.A. Zip: 91358-0085
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name:KOPPEL, PATRICK & HEYBL	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 555 ST. CHARLES DRIVE, SUITE 107	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: THOUSAND OAKS	8. Payment Information
State: CALIFORNIA Zip:91360	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number:(805) 373-0060	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (805) 373-0051	b. Deposit Account Number 18-1750
Email Address: generalmail@koppelpatent.com	Authorized User Name DAVID J. ZOETEWEY
9. Signature: DBYRNE 00000026 181750 11415662 Signature 40.00 DQ STEVEN C. PATRICK Name of Person Signing	May 1, 2006 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

REEL: 017832 FRAME: 0943

Docket No. 05RS102USS

ASSIGNMENT

We, Martin W. Kendig, residing in Thousand Oaks, California 91361, and Young J. Chung, residing in Calabasas, California 91302 (hereinafter "Inventors"), represent that we have invented improvements in a new and useful "SELF DECONTAMINATING SYSTEM AND FABRIC" (hereinafter the "Invention"). The Invention has been disclosed to Rockwell Scientific Licensing, LLC, P.O Box 1085 Mail Code A15, Thousand Oaks, California, 91358-0085 and identified as Invention Disclosure No. 05RSC102. The Invention is covered by a patent application executed and filed concurrently herewith.

It is agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Inventors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto Rockwell Scientific Licensing, LLC the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and the patent application for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries; the Invention and application to be held and enjoyed by Rockwell Scientific Licensing, LLC, for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on the same are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Inventors had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, the Inventors hereby agree to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents, whether U.S. or foreign, on the Invention, including any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, or reissue applications.

EXECUTED at Thousand Oaks, County of Ventura, and State of California this day of, 2006.
Mark: W. Kendia your Ching
Martin W. Kendig Young J. Chung
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF VENTURA)
On MAY 1, 2006 before me, Pauli J. Ress, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Martin W. Kendig and Young J. Chung, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed it.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
tank floor
Notary Public/
Assignment.doc PAULA J. ROSS

Notary Public - California Ventura County

> PATENT REEL: 017832 FRAME: 0944

RECORDED: 05/01/2006